WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL
LICENSE AND HEALTH COMMITTEE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS

In the Matter of the
Complaint Against COMPLAINT

Wild Bill’s Saleons, LL.C,
William Savage, agent,

STATE OF WISCONSIN )
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE ; .
Michael J. Czaplewski, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and states as a complaint against
Wild Bill’s Saloons, LLC as follows:
1. That the complainant is a resident of the City of West Allis, is the duly clected
Alderperson for the First Aldermanic District in the City of West Allis, is the
Chairman of the License and Health Committee, and makes this complaint at the
direction of the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council.
2. That the information contained in this complaint comes from the complainant’s
review of official records maintained by the City of West Allis and the West Allis
Police Department, which records complainant believes to be reliable and accurate.
3. That Wild Bill’s Saloons, LLC is the holder of “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor &
Class “B” Fermented Malt Beverage License Number 11-789, issued by the West
Allis Common Council for the license period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending
June 30, 2012, for the premises located at 1454 South 92 Street, West Allis,
Wisconsin, and does business under the trade name “Wild Bill’s Saloon.”
4, That William Savage is the agent of Wild Bill’s Saloons, LI.C’s above-referenced
license.

3. That on May 3, 2009, at approximately 1:27 a.m., West Allis police officers
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responded to Wild Bill’s Saloon for a complaint of man inside the tavern waving a
gun. Investigation revealed that Miguel Cubero was involved in an argument inside
Wild Bill’s Saloon with another patron. During this argument, Cubero left Wild
Bill’s, retrieved a handgun, and re-entered Wild Bill’s Saloon with it, Cubero waved
the firearm around and pointed it at people until another patron disarmed him and
threw the gun into the bar area. Tammy Wetzel, who was the bartender at Wild Bill’s
Saloon, picked up the gun and placed it in the trash can behind the bar, A patron,
who was concerned for his and the other patrons’ safety, retrieved the gun to ensure
that it was not loaded and placed it upstairs.

Officer Zachary Scott spoke with Wetzel about the incident and found her to be very
uncooperative and unwilling to provide a detailed statement. Wetzel told officers
that she had never seen a gun, despite witnesses telling the officers that Wetzel had
placed a towel over the gun, Wetzel further stated that she did not call the police
department to report this disturbance because it had ended.

Officers recovered the gun from the tavern and arrested Cubero, who was
intoxicated, outside the tavern for possession of a firearm by a felon.

That on June 15, 2009, at approximately 2:35 a.m., West Allis police officers were
dispatched to a complaint of four males streaking in the roadway. Investigation
revealed that the four males had been drinking at Wild Bill’s Saloon and then
blocked a vehicle in traffic while streaking. Officers were not able to locate two of
the males due to their enteting an apartment upon police arrival, but located the other
two males in Wild Bill’s Saloon parking lot where they were putting on their clothes.
The two males were cited for disorderly conduct and obstructing an officer.

That on October 8, 2011, at approximately 2:47 a.m., West Allis police officers were

dispatched to Wild Bill’s Saloon for a possible fight in the parking lot. Upon arrival,



Officer Ryan McNally heard loud yelling coming from inside the tavern and
observed at least three patrons inside the tavern, Officers knocked on both doors of
the tavern several times, but were not allowed entry for some time. Investigation
revealed that bartender Samantha Bagley had allowed three patrons to remain on the
premises after closing. Officers cited Bagley for allowing patrons to remain on
premises after closing and the three patrons for remaining on the licensed premises
after hours,

10.  That on December 7, 2011, at approximately 2:35 a.m., West Allis police officers
were dispatched to Wild Bill’s Saloon for a report of a loud party inside the tavern.
Upon arrival, Officer Randy Kwasinski could hear music playing and saw patrons
sitting around the bar., When he knocked on the door, the lights and music shut off,
Bartender Mary Fisk, who was intoxicated, opened the door, and officers made
contact with two patrons inside the bar, Officers issued Fisk a citation for remaining
open after hours.

11.  That Wild Bill’s Saloons, LLC has violated the provisions of Chapter 125, Wis.
Stats.; keeps or maintains a disorderly or riotous, indecent or improper house; and
has violated sections 9.02(12)(b), 9.02(12)(c) and 9.02(12)(d) of the West Allis

Revised Municipal Code.

WHEREFORE, Michael J. Czaplewski requests that Wild Bill’s Saloons, LLC be
summoned to appear before the License and Health Committee of the West Allis Common Council
to answer this complaint and, if the material allegations of the complaint are denied, that a hearing
be held to determine whether the “Class B” Intoxicating Liquor and Class “B” Fermented Malt

Beverage License should be revoked, suspended, or not renewed.



Dated this__ 99 day of /P2, 2012,
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Michael J, CzaplewsKi, License & Health
Committee
Wil West Allis Common Council
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